TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Micro Networks Corporation		11/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Microwave, Inc.			
Street Address:	1900 West College Avenue			
City:	State College			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	16801			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2737818	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

716 856 4000 Phone:

Email: kroberts@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: R. Kent Roberts - Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030235.00174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent Roberts
Signature:	/Kent Roberts/
Date:	12/28/2009
	TRADEMARK

900150750 **REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0817**

Total Attachments: 4

source=mms tm assign micro spectrum#page1.tif source=mms tm assign micro spectrum#page2.tif source=mms tm assign micro spectrum#page3.tif source=mms tm assign micro spectrum#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 30, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by MICRO NETWORKS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") in favor of SPECTRUM MICROWAVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 20, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between the Spectrum Control, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Assignee, Assignor, Micro Networks Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Creative Electric, Incorporated, a New York Corporation, MNC Worcester Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Integrated Device Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee certain trademarks as listed on Exhibit A to this Assignment (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, the undersigned is fully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor; and

WHEREAS, to effect the transfer of the Marks as contemplated in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor and Assignee desire to enter into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations of the Marks, and all claims for damages and other remedies by reason of past infringements of the Marks, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages and other remedies for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and, in the case of any trademark applications filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. Assignor covenants and agrees, at its own expense, to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, further instruments of transfer and assignment, and to take such other action that is necessary to more effectively consummate the assignment contemplated by this Assignment.

4.	<u>Conflict</u>	s. This	Assignment	is s	ubject	to	and	controlled	l by	the	terms	of the
Purchase	Agreement, a	nd in the	event of any	y con	iflict of	r in	cons	istency be	twee	n the	e terms	of the
Purchase.	Agreement an	nd the terr	ms hereof, the	e teri	ms of t	he I	Purcl	ase Agree	men	t sha	ll gove	rn.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

MICRO NETWORKS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Richard D. Crowley, Jr.

Title: VP, Treasurer and Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On this U day of Novewler, 2009, before me, Leslie Hoffmann, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared,

Action D. Charlet, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on this instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official/seal

Signature/Seal

(notary seal)

LESLIE F. HOFFMANN
COMM. #1781883
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov. 24, 2011

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Trademark	Image	Serial No.	Status
	\mathcal{M}		
M Logo	The state and a st	2737818	Registered

030235/00001 Business 7136702v4

RECORDED: 12/28/2009